PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

VDSWD C DSWD

dress				P.O. No. : 2023-08-0666 Date : August 2, 2023 Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP		
ientiemer F		nish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and con-	ditions cont	ained herein:		
ace of Delivery SWADT Rombion Office (Servañez Bidg., Brgy, Liwayway, Odiongan, Rombion)				Delivery Term : Full Term		
ne of Deli		ty (30) calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO)	Payment 7	erm : <u>15-30 days :</u>	upon final inspection	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	piece	PLASTIC STORAGE BOX, 67 Liters, Transparent >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<	150	640.00	96,000.00	
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php97,500.00 PR No.: 2023-07-0897 Purpose: Purchase & Delivery of Plastic Storage Box for the use of Cl PSP-AICS Staff in SWADT Rombion for the 3rd Quarter of CY-2023 Prepared by: Dave T. Corcord	S 3		96,000.00	
	Amount in				96,000.00	
In ca of delay s	ords) se of failu hall be im onforme:	TRICHA BOUNDARY CALL Signature over Printed Name of Supplier	Very truh	ONARDO C. REY	percent for every day NOSO, CESO III Name of Authorized	
Fund Clu	uster : <u>1</u> vailable :	Date 8125123	Very truly yours <u>LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III</u> Signature over Printed Name of Authorized <u>Regional Director</u> ORS/BURS No. : 2023 - 06 - 5048 Date of the ORS/BURS: <u>Aug. 4</u> , 2023 Amount : <u>91, W0 W</u>			

1





NOTICE OF AWARD

0 1 AUG 2023

Date:

MS. TRISHA JOY M. GAAN Owner TRISH OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES Sta. Maria, Rombion

Dear Ms. Gaan:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2023-07-0896 for the "Purchase & Delivery of Plastic Storage Box for the use of CIS PSP-AICS Staff in SWADT Romblon Office for the 3rd Quarter of CY-2023" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Ninety-Six</u> Thousand Pesos Only (Php 96,000.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEÓNARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme: Ina TRASHA GAAN m.

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

TRISH OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES

Date: 8/25/23



PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

iiGEPS

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4423566)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WEL	FARE AND DEVELC IV-B	PMENT - REGION	Award Type:
9936333	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR,			Award Notice
Control Number:	Philippines Office Supplies			Contract Amount:
2023-07-0897	Awardee : Contact Person :			Php96,000.00
Bid Notice Title:	SUPPLIES TRISHA JOY MADRID GAAN		Award Date:	
2023-07-0897 Purchase &	Address : Designation : MALAG-ALAG Santa Maria Romblon, Design IV B. Bhilippings			01-Aug-2023
Delivery of Plastic Storage	Region IV-B, Philippines	OWNER		Publish Date:
Box for the use of CIS PSP-	Line Item			27-Sep-2023
AICS Staff in SWADT	# Product/Service/Pr		Budget	Date Last Updated
Romblon Office for the 3rd	Office Supplies, Purchase & Delivery of Plastic1Storage Box for the use of CIS PSP-AICS Staff in SWADT Romblon Office for the 3rd Quarter of CY- 2022 44111515 1 Last			27-Sep-2023
Quarter of CY-2023				Contract Number:
Approved Budget:	2023, 44111515, 1, Lot			2023-08-0666
Php97,500.00	Reason for Award :	Proceed Date:		
Procurement Mode:	Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.			25-Aug-2023
Shopping -				Contract Effectivit
Ordinary/Regular Office				Date:
Supplies & Equipment (Sec.				25-Aug-2023
52.1.b)				Contract End Date
Classification:				25-Sep-2023
Goods				Created By:
Category:		Harvy B. Calabio		
Office Supplies and Devices		Date Created:		
Applicable Procurement				27-Sep-2023
Rules:				Approver:
Implementing Rules and				
Regulations				View Documents:
Funding Source:				4
Government of the				
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations Act				
Area of Delivery:				
Romblon				
Delivery Period:				
30 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
Harvy Calabio				